Z.I. Corbas Montmartin B.P. 361 69960 CORBAS – FRANCE



Tel: 04 78 20 73 07

Fax: 04 78 21 58 79 www.papiers-paviot.fr info@papiers-paviot.fr

SAS au capital de 1 000 000 € - Siret 958 506 388 00023- APE 1712 Z - C.C.P. Lyon 4577-11K - FR 57 958 506 388

Certificate of compliance to the regulations on materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs

I, the undersigned: Manon CORDELIER Acting in position of: Quality technician

Company: Papiers A. PAVIOT, 8 rue du Vercors, 69960 CORBAS In quality of: Manufacturer

Hereby declares that the material and / or article referenced by the customer as follows:

White Wax Paper 55g/m²

And characterized as follows (from the inner to the outer layer):

Mineral wax 5gsm / White kraft paper 45gsm / Mineral wax 5gsm

Manufactured in accordance with the following regulation:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 on material and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006 amended on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- French regulation concerning materials and articles intended to come in contact with food, that is to say sanction decree No 2007-766 of 10th May 2007, amended by the decree No 2008-1469 of 30th December 2008.
- Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14th January 2011 on plastic materials and articles to come into contact with food and its amendments.
- Law No 2012-1442 of 24th December 2012 which suspends the manufacture, import, export and placing on the market free of charge or against payment of any packaging, container of utensil containing bisphenol A and intended to come into direct contact with all foodstuffs from January 1st, 2015.
- BfR recommendations No XXXVI relative to paper and board for food contact.

Material and / or article won't bring about, in accordance with Regulation (EC) N°1935/2004, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, an unacceptable change in the composition or a deterioration in organoleptic characteristics of the food, in the following conditions of contact:

Material or object intended for infant feeding:	🗌 Oui	🛛 Non
Type of foodstuff intended to come into contact:		
 Contact with all type of food products Or only: 		
 Dry or similar foods Wet products / aqueous products Fatty foods 		\boxtimes

This document is the property of PAPIERS A. PAVIOT. It contains confidential information. Any, distribution or copy is strictly forbidden. The given information is based on the current state of our knowledge and our experience. They do not have to prevent the users from leading their own tests and experiences. This document is not contractual and can be modified without notice. Uncontrolled distribution. This copy will be not updated.

Z.I. Corbas Montmartin B.P. 361 69960 CORBAS – FRANCE PAPIERSPAVIOT depuis 1867 Tel: 04 78 20 73 07

Fax: 04 78 21 58 79 www.papiers-paviot.fr info@papiers-paviot.fr

SAS au capital de 1 000 000 € - Siret 958 506 388 00023- APE 1712 Z - C.C.P. Lyon 4577-11K - FR 57 958 506 388

- Acidic foods
- Alcoholic foods
- Frozen or deep-frozen food
- Food ice cream
- Other contact (specify) : fresh food
- For heat treatment:

If applicable, specify the maximum temperature and the duration of cooking in traditional oven, in a microwave, during sterilization...:

- Contact condition (shelf life and temperature) with the food, as specified by the custumer:

In addition :

- The compliance is understood to be subject to the conformity with the conditions of storage, handling and use, considering the specific characteristics of the material or article, and the conditions such as prescribed by professional practices or codes.
- In the event of a change in the package product, tis composition or its intended use, as well as in the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the article, the person for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility packaging / content for which he/she then accept responsibility.

This declaration of compliance has been established on the following:

- Declaration by suppliers of raw materials:
- 1. Overall migration testing:
 - a. Conditions and tests results:

Simulant	Time	Temperature

Maximum ratio surface in contact with the foodstuff / Volume used to establish the conformity of the material or the object if concerned:

Not concerned

- 1. Paper analyzes:
- Determination of the transfer of antimicrobial constituents (inhibitors): Absent (EN 1104 method)
- Robinson test (milk chocolate) 6 persons, 48H 20°C: Odor deviation: 1 (perceptible); Taste deviation: 0 (indistinguishable) (EN 1230-1, -2 method)
- Resistance to discoloration, short-term contact: Obtaining a score of 5: No discoloration (ASU B 80.56-3 / EN 646 method)

 \boxtimes

 \square

This document is the property of PAPIERS A. PAVIOT. It contains confidential information. Any, distribution or copy is strictly forbidden. The given information is based on the current state of our knowledge and our experience. They do not have to prevent the users from leading their own tests and experiences. This document is not contractual and can be modified without notice. Uncontrolled distribution. This copy will be not updated.

Z.I. Corbas Montmartin B.P. 361 69960 CORBAS – FRANCE



Tel: 04 78 20 73 07

Fax: 04 78 21 58 79 www.papiers-paviot.fr info@papiers-paviot.fr

SAS au capital de 1 000 000 € - Siret 958 506 388 00023- APE 1712 Z - C.C.P. Lyon 4577-11K - FR 57 958 506 388

- Optical brighteners in a cold-water extract: Limit value 5: Compliant (ASU B 80.56-4 / EN 648 method)
- Pentachlorophenol (PCP): < 0,1 mg/kg (ISO 14154 method)
- Polychlorobiphenyl (PCB): < 0,10 mg/kg (ISO 10382 method)
- Heavy metals (Pb, Hg, Cd, CrIV): Quantity of LEAD, MERCURY, CADMIUM and CHROMIUM VI is less than 100 ppm, in accordance with regulation 94/62/CE and its amendments. (ISO 11885 / ISO 17294-2 / EN 1483 / EN 38405 D24 method)
- Glyoxal: <0,01 mg/dm² (DIN 54603 method)
- Formaldehyde: <0,0004 mg/dm² (EN 1541 method)
 - 2. Substances subject to restriction analyzes:

Name	Identification	Restrictions et specifications	
Waxes, refined, derived from petroleum based or synthetic hydrocarbon feedstocks, high viscosity	PM Ref: 95859 FCM No: 94	Average molecular weight not less than 500 Da. Viscosity at 100 °C not less than 11 cSt (11 \times 10-6 m2/s). Content of mineral hydro- carbons with Carbon num- ber less than 25, not more than 5 % (w/w).	

Restrictions and specifications are observed.

Presence of dual-use additives, as specified by the user (food additive E... or flavouring substances FL...)

havedning eabetaneee r Emy		
Name	Identification CAS – EINECS – PM and/or E or FL number	Authorized limits

This declaration of compliance is valid as long as the material composition has not changed, its destination has not changed and in absence of regulatory changes.

This declaration is established in accordance with article 16 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 for materials subject to specific European measures and the amended French decree No 2007-766 for other materials.

 Based on the declarations of our suppliers we confirm that the following substances are not used as additives or raw materials in the manufacture of the various components of the packaging. Although the presence of these substances is not systematically tested, based on knowledge of the composition of the product these substances are not expected to be present.

However, the fact that these substances are not used intentionally does not exclude those traces of these substances may be present due to the specific characteristics of the raw materials and / or of the manufacturing process.

- Bisphenol A (CAS No: 80-05-7)
- Bisphenol B

This document is the property of PAPIERS A. PAVIOT. It contains confidential information. Any, distribution or copy is strictly forbidden. The given information is based on the current state of our knowledge and our experience. They do not have to prevent the users from leading their own tests and experiences. This document is not contractual and can be modified without notice. Uncontrolled distribution. This copy will be not updated.

Z.I. Corbas Montmartin B.P. 361 69960 CORBAS – FRANCE



Tel: 04 78 20 73 07

Fax: 04 78 21 58 79 www.papiers-paviot.fr info@papiers-paviot.fr

SAS au capital de 1 000 000 € - Siret 958 506 388 00023- APE 1712 Z - C.C.P. Lyon 4577-11K - FR 57 958 506 388

- Mineral oils (MOAH)
- Phthalates
- Nanomaterials

The packaging should be stored under the following ideal conditions: at 20 ° C, 50% RH, protected from light for 2 years.

Signed in CORBAS, on 21/12/2021

PAPIERS A. PAVIOT S.A.S. au Capital do 1.000.000 Euros 8, rue du Vercors Zone Industrielle Montmartin 69960 CORBAS Tél. 04.78 20 73.07 - Fax 04.78.21.58.79 SIRET 958 506 388 00023 - APE 1712Z

This document is the property of PAPIERS A. PAVIOT. It contains confidential information. Any, distribution or copy is strictly forbidden. The given information is based on the current state of our knowledge and our experience. They do not have to prevent the users from leading their own tests and experiences. This document is not contractual and can be modified without notice. Uncontrolled distribution. This copy will be not updated.